# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Henry Ho	01/15/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVAR ED&S Limited
Street Address:	Arlington Business Park
Internal Address:	Honeywell House
City:	Bracknell, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG12 1EB

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29293783

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhouse@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pauly, DeVries Smith & Deffner, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000, Plaza VII

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0017878 (113.22US01)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. DeVries Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

\$40,00

PATENT REEL: 020458 FRAME: 0189

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, have invented certain new and use	ful improvements in <b>BELL PUSH</b> for which
an application for Letters Patent of the United States was	made on <u>December 11, 2007</u> , having
application Serial Number 29/293,783; and	
Whereas, NOVAR ED&S Limited, a corporation United Kingdom, and having its principal offices at Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 1EB, United Kingdom, is dinterest in and to said invention, said application and in obtained therefor;	Honeywell House, Arlington Business Park, lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consider Limited, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to sell Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue international conventions, treaties and/or agreements comparty, and we do hereby authorize and request the Committhe above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.	we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by ne said NOVAR ED&S Limited, its successors said invention, said application and the Letters e, including all of our rights under any and all cerning patents to which the United States is a
I further authorize said assignee, its successors and to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in a claim the filing date of said United States application and/of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.	my and all foreign countries, and additionally to
I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assig execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting v or administrators will at any time upon request, without fur expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, exadditional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necess obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rifer or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or trans	with these presents, and that I or my executors or additional consideration, but at the secute such additional writings and do such a may deem necessary or desirable to perfect sary assistance in making application for and Patent of the United States, or any of and all ights, occurring as a result of such applications
Witnessed by:	
Name: KATHERINE LEUNG Signature: Cathe	
Date: 15-1-2008.	

RECORDED: 02/04/2008